Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata -87.

No.: 2642 -E/PW/O/E-I/2M-85/2018

Dated: 14.12.2018

<u>ORDER</u>

The Governor is pleased to constitute a Committee comprising of the following officers of this department in connection with restructuring of the Department to address the increase in work and streamline functioning of this Department.

- 1. The Principal Secretary-Chairman.
- 2. The Engineer in Chief & Ex-Officio Secretary, P.W. Department.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, P.W.Dte.,(HQ).
- 4. The Chief Engineer, P.W(Roads).Dte.,(HQ).
- 5. The Joint Secretary (Personnel), P.W. Department-Convenor.

This order issues in interest of public service.

Sd/-

Deputy Secretary (Administration) Public Works Department.

No.: 2642 /1(7)-E/PW/O/E-I/2M-85/2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to-

- 1. The PS to the Hon'ble MIC, P.W. Department.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, P.W. Department
- 3. The Engineer in Chief & Ex-Officio Secretary, P.W. Department
- 4. The Joint Secretary (Personnel), P.W. Department..
- 5. The Chief Engineer, P.W. Dte.,(HQ)
- 6. The Chief Engineer, P.W(Roads). Dte.,(HQ).
- 7. Office copy.

Deputy Secretary (Administration) Public Works Department.

Dated: 14.12.2018